
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1390
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2001
WORLD BANK`S ASSISTANCE FOR PRIMARY SCHOOLS 
GORDHANBHAI JAVIA;RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of primary schools opened/proposed to be opened with World Bank assistance in the country particularly tribal and
backward areas, State-wise and location-wise; and 

(b) the amount provided for this purpose during each of the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI) 

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 
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